County Auditor-Treasurer's Notice to Clerk of Presidential Nominating Primary Election

To the City Clerks and the voters of Chisago County in the County of Chisago, State of Minnesota:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that pursuant to Minnesota Statute 207A.11 a Presidential Nominating Primary will be held in the Election Precincts at:

Precinct	Polling Place Name	Address
AMADOR TWP	AMADOR TOWN HALL	37562 PARK TRL ALMELUND MN 55012
CENTER CITY	CENTER CITY-CITY HALL	300 CENTER AVE CENTER CITY MN 55012
CHISAGO CITY	CHISAGO LAKES AREA LIBRARY	11754 302ND ST CHISAGO CITY MN 55013
CHISAGO LAKE TWP (N)	CHISAGO LAKES TOWN HALL (N)	12400 316TH ST LINDSTROM MN 55045
CHISAGO LAKE TWP (S)	CHISAGO LAKES TOWN HALL (S)	12400 316TH ST LINDSTROM MN 55045
FISH LAKE TWP	FISH LAKE TOWN HALL	2170 BRUNSWICK RD HARRIS MN 55032
FRANCONIA TWP	FRANCONIA TOWN HALL	25156 ST CROIX TRL SHAFER MN 55074
HARRIS	HARRIS CITY HALL	43970 GINGER AVE HARRIS MN 55032
LENT TWP	LENT TOWN HALL	33155 HEMINGWAY AVE STACY MN 55079
LINDSTROM	LINDSTROM COMMUNITY CENTER	13292 SYLVAN AVE LINDSTROM MN 55045
NESSEL TWP	NESSEL TOWN HALL	49205 ACACIA TRL STANCHFIELD MN 55080
NORTH BRANCH P-B	MAIN STREET CHURCH	6500 MAIN ST NORTH BRANCH MN 55056
NORTH BRANCH P-C	CHISAGO CO SENIOR CENTER	38790 6TH AVE NORTH BRANCH MN 55056
NORTH BRANCH P-A	ACCESS CHURCH	4359 392ND ST NORTH BRANCH MN 55056
RUSH CITY	RUSH CITY COMMUNITY CENTER	720 W 14TH ST RUSH CITY MN 55069
RUSHSEBA TWP	RUSHSEBA TOWN HALL	51533 FOREST BLVD RUSH CITY MN 55069
SHAFER	SHAFER CITY HALL	17656 303RD ST SHAFER MN 55074
SHAFER TWP P-A	SHAFER TOWN HALL	18259 ST CROIX TRL SHAFER MN 55074
SHAFER TWP P-B	SHAFER TOWN HALL	18259 ST CROIX TRL SHAFER MN 55074
STACY	RICK DOYLE MEMORIAL BUILDING	30309 FOREST BLVD STACY MN 55079
SUNRISE TWP	ROYAL WILCOX COMMUNITY CENTER, SUNIRSE MN	41259 OAK ST NORTH BRANCH MN 55056
TAYLORS FALLS	TAYLORS FALLS MUNI BLDG	637 1ST ST TAYLORS FALLS MN 55084
WYOMING	MARANATHA CHURCH	24799 FOREST BLVD WYOMING MN 55092

on Tuesday, the 3rd of March 2020in the State of Minnesota, the County of Chisago. The polls will be open from 7 am to 8 pm.

Presidential nomination primary voters must be registered to vote pursuant to Minnesota Statute 201.054, subd. 1.

Nomination primary voters must also request the ballot of the major political party for whose candidate the individual wishes to vote. Polling place election judges must record in the polling place roster the name of the major political party whose ballot the voter requested. The county auditor must include the name of the major political party whose ballot the voter requested with the voting history of the nomination primary election.

The major political party ballot selected by a nomination primary voter is private data, except that it will be shared with the chairs of the major political parties in the State of Minnesota.

Dated January 24, 2020

Bridgitte Konrad, Auditor-Treasurer Chisago County, Minnesota